
Friday, 18th January to Friday, 25th January – Week of Prayer 
for Christian Unity 
Sunday, 20th January – Epiphany 3 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 23rd January 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Friday, 25th January – Conversion of St Paul 
12.30 p.m. – Eucharist 

Sunday, 27th January – Epiphany 4  
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Sunday, 3rd January – Presentation of Christ in the Temple 
10.30 a.m. – Eucharist 
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ALL SAINTS TO EPIPHANY 

These are the services... 
… in which we commemorate the holy ones of God, remember with 
sorrow and thanksgiving our own dead and the dead of two World 
Wars, and prepare to celebrate God’s coming to us in the birth of Je-
sus Christ. From the celebration of his birth we move on to his revela-
tion to all the nations, which reaches its climax in the prophecy of the 

old man Simeon bringing Christmastide to a close.   

We hope that you will be able to join us for some or all of these and 

look forward to welcoming you again to the Church of the Holy Ghost. 

 
Thursday, 1st November – All Saints 
12.30 p.m. – Eucharist  

Friday, 2nd November – All Souls 
18.00 p.m. – Eucharist with Commemoration of the Departed 

Sunday, 4th November – All Saints’ Sunday  
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 7th November (Willibrord of York) 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Sunday, 11th November – 3 before Advent (Remembrance 
Sunday) 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist with Act of Remembrance 

Wednesday, 14th November (Samuel Seabury) 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Sunday, 18th November – 2 before Advent  
10.30a.m. – Eucharist 

Wednesday, 21st November  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Sunday, 25th November – Christ the King  
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 28th November  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Friday, 30th November - St Andrew 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist 
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Sunday, 2nd December– Advent 1 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 5th December  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Sunday, 9th December – Advent 2 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist 

Wednesday, 12th December  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist   

Sunday, 16th December - Advent 3 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist 
5.30 p.m. – Festival of Lessons and Carols 

Wednesday, 19th December 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Sunday, 23rd December – Advent 4 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Monday, 24th December – Christmas Eve  
5.30 p.m. – Crib Service 

Tuesday, 25th December – Christmas Day 
10.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 26th December – St Stephen  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Thursday, 27th December – St John the Evangelist 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Friday, 28th December – The Holy Innocents  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Sunday, 30th  December – Christmas 1 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Tuesday, 1st January – Naming and Circumcision of Jesus 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist 

Wednesday, 2nd January (Basil the Great and Gregory of Nazianzus) 
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Sunday, 6th January – The Epiphany of our Lord  
10.30a.m. – Eucharist  

Wednesday, 9th January  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  

Sunday, 13th January – Epiphany 2 (Baptism of Christ) 
10.30a.m. – Eucharist 

Wednesday, 16th January  
12.30 a.m. – Eucharist  
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